PROSPECTIVE STUDY ON THE INCIDENCE OF

BLADDER/CLOACAL EXSTROPHY AND EPISPADIAS IN EUROPE

Final list of the Local Investigators in Spain

City Hospital | Department | Local e-mail address
investigator
Badajoz Pereputuo | Paed. Dr Sanjuan s.sanjuan@terra.es
Socorro Surgery
Barcelona | San Joan | Paed. Dr Rodo jrodo@hsjdbcn.org
de Deu Urology
Burgos Gral Paed. Dr Ardela eardela@hotmail.com
Yague Surgery
Cadiz Puerta del | Paed. Dr Jiménez luisalonsojimenez58 @yahoo.es
Mar Surgery
Corufia Juan Paed. Dr Vela dvela@canalejo.org
Canalejo | Surgery
Esplugues | Sant Joan | Paed. Dr Igarcia@hsjdbnc.org
de de Deu surgery Garcia-
Llobregat Aparicio
Granada | San Urology Dr Nogueras | mnogueras@telefonica.net
Cecilio
Madrid U. La Paz | Paed. Dr Jaureguizar | ejaureguizar.hulp@salud.madrid.org
Urology
Murcia Virgen de | Paed. Dr Nortes leonortes@hotmail.com
la Urology
Arrixaca
Pamplona | Virgen Paed. Dr Bento Ibentobr@cfnavarra.es
del surgery
Camino
Sevilla Virgen Paed. Dr Garcia francisco.garcia.merino.sspa@juntadeandalucia.es
del Rocio | Urology



mailto:ejaureguizar.hulp@salud.madrid.org�

Valencia | LaFe Paed. Dr Ibarra fgarcia_ibarra@ono.com
Urology
Zaragoza | Miguel Paed. Dr Gracia jgraciaro@salud.aragon.es
Servet surgery




